Probeplan Werktagschor 2025

DATUM

Fr 6. Dezember 24

Mi 8. Januar

Do 6. Februar

UHRZEIT

14:00-16:30

10:00-11:15

10:15-11:15

ORT

Hofli/Adventfeier

Pfarreiheim

Pfarreiheim

Mi 19. Marz

Do 10. April
Di 20. Mai

Mi 28. Mai

Do 26. Juni

Mi 20. August

Do 25. September
Mi 15. Oktober

Di 25. November
Fr 5. Dezember

Do 8. Januar 2026

JS Ebikon, 19.11.24

10:00-11:15

10:15-11:15

10:00-11:15

Abfahrt 06:00 Uhr

10:15-11:15

10:00-11:15

10:15-11:15

10:00-11:15

10:00-11:15

14:00-16:30

10:15-11:15

Pfarrkirche
anschliessend GV
gem. spez. Einladung

Pfarrkirche
Pfarrkirche

Bittgang nach
Rathausen

Pfarrkirche
Pfarrkirche
Pfarrkirche
Pfarrkirche
Pfarreiheim
Hofli/Adventfeier

Pfarreiheim



